
HOLIDAY 
Pacific

Coastline
Escrow

Los 
Angeles Ventura Santa 

Barbara Orange Riverside San 
Bernardino

San 
Diego

January 1, 2026 (Thursday)
New Year’s Day CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

1/1-2 CLOSED CLOSED

January 19 (Monday)
Martin Luther King Jr. Day CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

February 12 (Wednesday)
(Lincoln's Birthday) OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN CLOSED CLOSED OPEN OPEN

February 16 (Monday)
President’s Day

CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

March 31 (Tuesday)
Cesar Chavez Day OPEN CLOSED OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN CLOSED

May 25 (Monday)
Memorial Day CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

June 19 (Friday)
Juneteenth CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED OPEN CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

July 3-4 (Friday-Saturday)
Independence Day CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

September 7 (Monday)
Labor Day

CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

October 12 (Monday)
Columbus Day

Indigenous Peoples' Day
CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED OPEN

November 11 (Wednesday)
Veteran’s Day CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

November 26-27
 (Thursday-Friday)

Thanksgiving Holiday
CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

December 25 (Friday)
Christmas Day CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

12/24-25 CLOSED

 County Recorder Websites: Los Angeles  |  Ventura County | Santa Barbara County | 

Orange County  |  Riverside County  | San Bernardino County | San Diego County

2026 - County Recorder Holiday Schedule

*Pacific Coastline Escrow offices will be open with skeleton crew.

https://ttc.lacounty.gov/county-holidays/
https://rmadocs.venturacounty.gov/general-information/publications/2025-observed-holidays.pdf
https://www.countyofsb.org/2814/Clerk-Recorder?contentId=c17eb2b8-5d6e-4dfa-8987-00e0d021a364
https://ocrecorder.com/about-us/hours-locations
https://www.rivcoacr.org/county-holidays
https://arc.sbcounty.gov/holiday-closures/
https://www.sdttc.com/content/ttc/en/contact-us/county-holidays.html

